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RESOLUTION NO. 830-A

ACTION AS A RESULT OF VACATION pno’css’bl‘nes
~ AND PUBLIC HEARING, JUNE 20, 1994

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SKAMANIA COUNTY
-STEVENSON, WASHINGTON

) In the mptfer of Resolutién No. 811-A of the Board of County Comniissioners.
for the vacation of certain roads as listed on Attachment "A" of that resolution,

In the matter of this road vacation, the Board of C'oun’ty Commissioners finds
the following:

WHEREAS Resolution No. 81 1-A, dafed Ma}rcl;28‘, 1 994, did dectare the intent
to vacate certain county roads and directed the County Engineer to report on those
roads as required by Chapter 36.87.040,_ R.C.W_., and

WHEREAS the Board did receive the Engineer’s rebdrt on said vacation and did
call for a public hearing on this matter to be held on Monday, June 6; 1994, and

- WHEREAS Notices of Hearing; were published and posted as required by Chapter
~36.87.050, R.C.W., and / ‘ '

WHEREAS, on June 6, 1994 and June 20, 11994. public hearings were held and

¢

all statements and comments from the public were received, considered and recorded,
and ’ 3

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners have determined 'th/at the public
would be benefitted by the vacation of certain county roads. '

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS that
those county roads or portions of county roads listed on Attachment "A" of this
resciution were VACATED on June 20, 1994, and does hereby instruct the County
Engineer to record this document in the office of the County Auditor.

SIGNED this 77 ey of - Novemdber.. . 1994,

- . PECSNANETY - - .

SEAL UM o‘(‘:;, . BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
’ T e, SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON
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CoungyAuditor & Ex-Officio
Cl of the Board

Approved as to form: -

"Prosecuting Attorney

RESOLUTION NO. 830-A




RESOLUTION NO. 830-A

ATTACHMENT A"

ROAD NAME

ROAD NO.

START M.P.

END M.P.

Carson Landing Bbad
Cooper Avenue
Duncan Creek Road
Harris Road
Hill Drive’
Leslie Itane

- Mabee Mines Road* -
McCloskey Creek Road*

McKendry Road -

Northwestern Dam R'o:ad
Preachers Row Road
Skgar’Boad -

. sl Cové Lane

Woodard Creek Road

20140

30980

10110

32560

230380
10560
11120
11150

10220

13010
23370

21660

10140

0.060

0.61

2.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.75

0.39

0.00

" {Bridge Only)

0.00
0.60
0.00

2.16 -

RESOLUTION NO. 830-A ‘

ATTACHMENT ~A"

0.06
0.63

4.33

0.13

0.02
0.07
4.65
2.44

0.14

0.12

1.14

- 0.06

2.68




26,25
19,18
14

2
&
3
=
e
Z
=
Qo
=
z
=
o
3
o
7]

HtwchoaiF A
RESOLUTION NO. 830-A

29
22
29,2120

-

Preachers Row Road

ROAD NAME

rTis

‘Woodard Creck Road

Northwestern Dam Road
Still Cove Lane

Carson Landing Road
Duncan Creek Road
Road
Mabee Mines Road
McClosl{ey Crezk Road
McKendry Road

Skaar Road

- Cuoper Avenue
Ha




