BOOK 232 PAGE 141 146560 FILE SKAMENIA County Hay 13 II 18 AH '02

GLAWRY

J. MICHAEL G. RYJECH Return Address: Skamania County Document Title(s) or transactions contained herein: Resolution No 830-A GRANTOR(S) (Last name, first name, middle initial) Skamania County [] Additional names on page \_\_\_\_ of document.

GRANTEE(S) (Last name, first name, middle initial) [ ] Additional names on page Carson Landing Road etal [x] Additional names on page 2 of document.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e., Lot. Block, Plat or Section, Township, Range, Quarter, Quarter) Section 29, T3N, R8EWM

ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY TAX PARCEUACCOUNT NUMBER N/A

[ ] Additional numbers on page

x ] Complete legal on page \_\_3\_\_ of document.

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released:

[ ] Property Tax Parcel ID is not yet assigned [ ] Additional parcel numbers on page of document.

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The Staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.

of document.

## RESOLUTION NO. 830-A

ACTION AS A RESULT OF VACATION PROCEEDINGS AND PUBLIC HEARING, JUNE 20, 1994

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SKAMANIA COUNTY STEVENSON, WASHINGTON

In the matter of Resolution No. 811-A of the Board of County Commissioners, for the vacation of certain roads as listed on Attachment "A" of that resolution.

In the matter of this road vacation, the Board of County Commissioners finds the following:

WHEREAS Resolution No. 811-A, dated March 28, 1994, did declare the intent to vacate certain county roads and directed the County Engineer to report on those roads as required by Chapter 36.87.040, R.C.W., and

WHEREAS the Board did receive the Engineer's report on said vacation and did call for a public hearing on this matter to be held on Monday, June 6, 1994, and

WHEREAS Notices of Hearing were published and posted as required by Chapter 36.87.050, R.C.W., and

WHEREAS, on June 6, 1994 and June 20, 1994, public hearings were held and all statements and comments from the public were received, considered and recorded, and

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners have determined that the public would be benefitted by the vacation of certain county roads.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS that those county roads or portions of county roads listed on Attachment "A" of this resolution were VACATED on June 20, 1994, and does hereby instruct the County Engineer to record this document in the office of the County Auditor.

SEAL

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Attest:

County Auditor & Ex-Officio
Clerk of the Board

Approved as to form:

Skamania County Prosecuting Attorney

RESOLUTION NO. 830-A

## RESOLUTION NO. 830-A ATTACHMENT "A"

ROAD NAMÉ	ROAD NO.	START M.P.	END M.P.
Carson Landing Road	20140	0.00	0.06
ooper Avenue	30980	0.61	0.63
Duncan Creek Road	10110	2.95	4.33
Harris Road	32560	0.00	0.13
Hill Drive	23090	0.00	0.02
Leslie Lane	10560	0.00	0.07
Mabee Mines Road*	11120	2.75	4.65
McCloskey Creek Road	* 11150	0.39	2.44
WicKendry Road	10220	0.00	0.14
Northwestern Dam Roa	d ·	(Bridge Only)	$\sim$
Preachers Row Road	13010	0.00	0.12
Skaar Road	23370	0.60	1.14
Still Cove Lane	21660	0.00	o.06
Woodard Creek Road	10140	2.16	2.68

<sup>\*</sup>Road vacated, but with a utility easement retained.

RESOLUTION NO. 830-A
ATTACHMENT "A"

BOOK 232 PAGE 144

 $\infty$ 

HHA	cl	im	ent	"H	
•	-	-		-	
TABOÚSE					

ÖFCM	TITION	NO	010 1
ŘESOL	NULLUL	HU.	OJU-A

ROAD NAME	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGI
Carson Landing Road	29	3	8
Cooper Avenue	22	3	10
Duncan Creek Road	29,21,20	2	6
Harris Road	24	3	9
Hill Drive	25	3	7
Leslie Lane	26	2	6
Mabee Mines Road	26,25,23,14	2	<b>5</b>
McCloskey Creek Road	26,25 19,18	2 2	5 6
McKendry Road	27	2	5
Northwestern Dam Road	14	3	10
Preachers Row Road	33	2	5
Skaar Road	23,24	3	7
Still Cove Lane	35	3	7
Woodard Creek Road	22	2	6